Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove any reference to Registration No. 1313208. previously recorded on Reel 003455 Frame 0456. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Registration No. 1313208

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equa-Flex, Inc.		01/02/2007	COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2766 College Avenue	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46258	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78935789	EQUA-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4800

Email: wlee@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: One N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26914-104103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Lee, Jr.
Signature:	/William M. Lee, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0092

900066317

CH \$40

Date:	01/09/2007
Total Attachments: 7	
source=131208assig#page1.tif	
source=131208assig#page2.tif	
source=131208assig#page3.tif	
source=131208assig#page4.tif	
source=131208assig#page5.tif	
source=131208assig#page6.tif	
source=131208assig#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0093



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equa-Flex, Inc.		01/02/2007	COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2766 College Avenue	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46258	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78935789	EQUA-FLEX
Registration Number:	1313208	PCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0094

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	312-214-4800 wlee@btlaw.com William M. Lee, Jr. One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2833	
ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER:	ET	26914-104103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William M. Lee, Jr.
Signature:		/William M. Lee, Jr./
Date:		01/05/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=equaflex#page		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM73300 Receipt Date: 01/05/2007 Fee Amount: \$65		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N23SRYFFP8PU-9865

TRADEMARK

1/5/2007

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0095

RightFax

1/8/07 4:19 PAGE 004/005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Fax Server

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/05/2007 900066088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equa-Flex, Inc.		01/02/2007	COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.		
2766 College Avenue		
Goshen		
INDIANA		
46258		
COMPANY: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78935789	EQUA-FLEX
Registration Number:	1313208	PCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-214-4800

Email:

wiee@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

William M. Lee, Jr.

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26914-104103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr. Signature: /William M. Lee, Jr./ Date: 01/05/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0096

RightFax	1/8/07 4:19	PAGE 005/005	Fax Server

Minnie Wilson - Fax143B.TIF

Total Attachments: 1
source=equaftex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0097

Page 5

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Equa-Flex, Inc., a company, having its registered office at 9042 E. Hatchery Road, Unit 1, Syracuse, Indiana 46567 ("Assignor") has adopted, and used the trademarks for which the following applications refer to:

Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Application Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
EQUA-FLEX	United States	78/935,789	July 24, 2006
EQUA-FLEX	Canada	1,313,208	Aug. 16, 2006

WHEREAS, Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2766 College Avenue, Goshen, Indiana 46258 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the applications thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above identified registration associated therewith.

Date: January 2, 2007

David E. Fought, Presiden

CHDS01 JRUPPEL 370010v1

RightFax

1/8/07 4:19 PAGE 002/005 Fax Server



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 05, 2007

PTAS

900066088A

WILLIAM M. LEE, JR. ONE NORTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 4400 CHICAGO, IL 60606-2833

900086088A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/05/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003455/0456

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 26914-104103

ASSIGNOR:

EQUA-FLEX, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/02/2007 CITIZENSHIP: INDIANA ENTITY: COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

LIPPERT COMPONENTS MANUFACTURING,

INC.

2766 COLLEGE AVENUE GOSHEN, INDIANA 46258 CITIZENSHIP: INDIANA

ENTITY: COMPANY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uapto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0099 RightFax

1/8/07 4:19 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

003455/0456 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78935789 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/24/2006 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EQUA-FLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73400707 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1313208 FILING DATE: 10/25/1982 ISSUE DATE: 01/08/1985

MARK: PCO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 01/09/2007